PARK COUNTY, WYOMING RIGHT-OF-WAY PERMIT #							
	PERMIT TYPE	LOCATION	APPLICANT				
	ACCESS	Sec	Name				
	EXCAVATION	T N., RW.	Address				
	GENERAL	Road	City				
	GRADING	at Mile Post	State				
	ROAD CUT	Address, if applicable:	Zip				
	ROAD BORE		Day Phone				
	MAILBOX		24 Hr Phone				
(Approval Required by Postmaster)			Email				

ESTIMATED TIME FRAME:

Start Date:_____Completion Date:_____

DESCRIPTION OF WORK:____

Park County Development Standards and Specifications are available on the County Website: www.parkcounty.us

UNDERGROUND FACILITIES

- **A**: All Permit Holders shall comply with the Wyoming Underground Facilities Notification Act – W.S. 37-12-301 et seq. Costs associated with identifying and locating the facilities within Park County rightsof-way will be the responsibility of the utility company or permit holder.
- Β. The permit applicant/owner, if installing underground facilities, agrees to locate and mark the underground facility being permitted in the following manner:

The utility company of facility owner, as condition of approval for this permit, agrees to locate the facility identified by this permit when needed for future construction and maintenance activities. This information will be the basis of plans prepared by Park County for use by Park County, the County's contractors and the Park County maintenance crews. If relocation of the identified facility, within County ROW is necessary to aid Park County's work, reimbursement will be as provided for by law at the owner's expense.

ACCEPTANCE: The undersigned represents that he/she has read and understands the General Conditions (included with this application) and special conditions of this permit; has authority to sign for and bind the Applicant; agrees to comply with all applicable codes, ordinances, rules and regulations of Park County, Wyoming; and agrees the Applicant shall indemnify and save the County harmless from and against all claims. demands, liabilities, damages, suits, actions or causes of action of every kind and nature which may be brought or asserted against the County on account of the action of the Applicant under this permit.

COMPLETION: This permit will automatically close on the listed completion date. If the applicant needs more time for completion, Public Works must be notified. If the ROW permit is no longer needed before the completion date, the applicant is responsible to notify Park County.

APPLICANT:	DATE:
APPLICANT:	_DATE:

Please return Permit Application to PARK COUNTY ENGINEER, 1131 Eleventh St, Cody WY 82414.

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION (IF OTHER THAN APPLICANT)

Agency	City, State			
Address		Office Phone Person in Charge		
24 Hr Phone	Person in Charge			
SKETCH PLAN OR ATTACHED			NORTH	
	by Applicant due to access configuration			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN: TA-06 ROAD CLOSURE REQUES SPECIAL CONDITIONS:	TA-10 Other TED – Completed Application Required			

APPROVAL: Park County hereby grants permission to the Applicant to perform the work herein described, subject to the General Conditions of this permit and all applicable codes, ordinances, rules and regulations.

PARK COUNTY ENGINEER

DATE

DISTRICT FOREMAN

DATE